
1-fRc'f~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

3fc'ffter fctiwT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~~ 3fc'ffter ~NI KRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 

frn:TTur"Qct J-f:Fl'JUT~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.n:rrur"Qcf '3f¥eruf 1l'l-fl11--Bffi~1Q1coNSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 

ffi'(lq.:ia9.v-1/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669 / 2565726). 

f-f:rfcrnJ ~@ !fq31/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~ I Dt. 05.06.2025 

'l-fffif $ ~ qfj- 3ITT" ~ f.:p;ifaffila cpftjf $~~-~&RT -::s.ff .. kll~'i ~ ~ f1fcl~1Q ~ qfj-~ ~I On behalf of the President of India, online 
item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

~-R 
fcrcRur/Description ~/Details 

SI. No. 

1. ffl cfiT ~~/Title of work QiHQ{i!>li, cft"3iffift c); ~ ~ - 709"t.!" ~ ~ / $Q{it.!$ c); i;ra:rm i;r~ "Qci $"1'1~ll{1 4i" ffl f~ 

~ m "$ ff!c>1ff!c>l ~ fcn_fc=r cfiTTl / Electrical works in connection with providing office 

space for Division Head & Engineers of AVN / ESAE entity in Room No. 709A of MSB, 
VRC. 

2. t-~ ~°ff.IE-Tender Notice No. RI Q fl Q fl t1"I/.fi'I Q J.1"11/~02/09/2025-26 ~ 05.06.2025 

VSSC/CMG/E02/09/2025-26 Dated 05.06.2025 

3. ~Jr~ 'JT"$" 3-toj,iHIFc'la cWTa" / Estimate cost ~2.31 ~/Lakhs 
put to tender 

4. ffl ~~~~I Period of completion 2 (c;1/ Two)~/ months 

5. ~ ~ ~ (~) I ~4,620.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 
> m ~ ~ I Period for ~ fqlficp{OI I Bid clarifications: ~JTT ~ i;rmt / Receipt of ~JTT cfi)" ~ / Opening Sl6ci<:>IIS 

downloading: ~ 06.06.2025, 10.00 GNf/hrs. ~ 07.06.2025, 9.00 6NT/hrs. ~/to tenders: ~ 16.06.2025 of tenders: ~ 18.06.2025 
~/to~ 12.06.2025, 23.00 GNf/hrs. ~ 13.06.2025, 12.00 6NT/hrs. chl" 23.00 6NT/hrs. ch)- 15.00 6NT/hrs. 



2. ~ if 'l-flTf ffi ~~~/Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ cfTT f.-m~ffilct ~cf511FJ"~"ITT1TT / The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

~-~
SI. No. 

-;,re/ 
Note: 

i:t1.::i4,$ I Eligibility Criteria 

~ "$ Utjct1ctJx□I mt~ fc7ftf ~ ~ ~ 
cf5T m Ql~cmA ~ m-a- ~ "$ ~ ~ 
3 ~ ffil ct I 1~m ffl cf5T ti c?i ISluH ctJ ~ if 1Ff 
~"ul"FIT~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. clR m cfTTtf, fGAif ~ mt "ffiTfd ~ 
"ffiT@ "$ 40% it cf»f ~ "ITT/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (lIT/or) 
ii. cft m cfTTtf, fGl";,if ~mt~~ 
"ffiT@ "$ 60%it cf»f ~ "ITT/Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(lIT/or) 
iii. "Q"cP m m, ~ "ffiT@ '3flcITTffif "ffiT@ "$ 
80% it cf»f ~ "ITT/One similar work costing not 
less than8O% of the estimated cost. 

i. m cfTTtf it~~ 'l-fcFf ~- ~~qct1ctJx□1 1 

~/ 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
(~~3ft@l6fcl;-qy~/Tobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) ~ cf~ 'lfq it ~ 
~ WT "ufRT ~ l,ll-11 □14~ mt 
Ul-llfolct @f 1 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) ~ mfttj'f WT iJIRT ffl ctr ~ 
uJ-11□1q~ "$ m~ ~dlQ~ uJ-11□ 1q;l (mcf 
~ ~ ~) ifl a •ffi:l I~ Q I 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~-iro; "cfj""f ~. ~ c11tti~cfj ~ if 7% 1lfc, mt mm~~ &1~1-a.ft 
m ~ "cl"crnR "ffiT@ ~ cfcfj" "ITT "ulFIT ~. ~ 1TURT cfTTtf m ~mt~ it 
~ if., U tjdl cfj x 01 mt 3ifcn:r fc7ftf cfcfj" mt ~ I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. "J"Cf-c!TT"R Ql-8'::{c@ "J£Jl-l" "$ ~ °4 ctJIQ~ct q?Tq "QT;fctT/l{~ictJ=-t "$ ~ 1:TTTI:f ~ "ITT1lT / 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility / 
evaluation. 

~ ~~ ~ ffi<l/ Applicable only ~ cf~ ~ tj\Jf1cfjx □ I aj&:rr mt 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ "ct"~ ma / Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ 46f1ctHUI ~ ~ / Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~Jc. ~ ~ffl1l: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
cif1ct1cf5af $ -qro ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
&RT IJfRT ~ qrf <'f~ WJfi (.,.::q_c1c1cA 25 kW) ~ 
~lf~ ajfcl~lcf51x ci1$~~ ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

'c.f ~ ajfcl~lcf51x ~ ci1$~~ ct,9-
\.ll-llfula °\.l'Rl / Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ if tjiJilcpa <'f~ ~ mwm ~ "cf5T 'lfIBR ~ ~ ~'ttiltj(#l 

www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO m www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO 8ci!-B1$c # :SIJ ... k1l-s fctTT:rr i3fT 'WPClT 
i1 ~I tjiJilct,xDI $1~1 '344® tjciltl1$c J:t~Tlti1 ~-~~~~mwm~~ 
~ ~ fa \"ti 2-s cf5l ~ i I 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~'ttiltj\l!l. cITT :Sldrlcil:S ~ l=fBf ~ f;ifcl~lcf51x cITT ~ WTR if "QBf ~ "ITT ~I f;ifcl~lcf51x 

&RT~~ TTQ ~'ttiltj(#l ffiCfmc'l fcl'l-fTTf ~I -Bclilfi:lci ~~I~ "Ql1lT Tim fct,-a; '311q~~cf5dl 

cITT 1ixT ~ ~ i "ciT ~ ~ cITT x?.: fctTT:rr ~ I 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~'3fl ~ ~zi Jqifc@ ~ 1 ii. Fclfrlf4~ ~ ~ ~ ~ "GflTI ~. lWT ~ "GflTI t ~ ~ 
~ t"ffi91 ~. dlo,tio,ti-81, ~. fa'(lq--1a9.xl-l - 695 022 ~~LR~ dl~a ~&mlJfRt 

~ ~ (!TT)~ dl-j.~ci ~ &RT IJfRT ~ Tfrttt ~~if "GflTI ~~I Gf[fRT ~ ~. 

~m1<J~$1 '3ITTmfdftf ~ 180 ft.=n(lQ)~"ITT7lTI ~~. ~~~if iftt"Gfrcfttm 
~'3fl cITT ~ ~ ~ ;ict, dlct,xo1 l$m ~ '3fR ~ frlfcl~1cf51x'i ~ ~ ~ ct,9-~ 
fclifTTT &RT ~ / $ 8 cajf.1ct, ~ if ct,9-~ I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in .the form of Deposit at Call receipt / Term Deposit Receipt / Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque / electronically by the Department. 

b) ~ "ffilIB /~if WC "cf5T ~ cf5x~qlci Q,l-lQ,-BQl-l{ ~ ~ Q,l-lQ,-BQl-l{ J"W1T -3IT£./R ~ I 
~ ~ tjiJilct,xDI \.ll-JIDIQ:::l !TT ~ ~ ~ (i1°~) / ~ °Q,"cf ml=f ~ "cil1i 
(~~)~ "cil1i I ~ ~ "'3-wrT -mmrf (~~) / ~-f:sa,4c °Q,"cf ~ frla~llci~ !TT 
Q,l-lQ,-BQl-l{~&m~~ '3Rl~&RTIJfRT q'5flcf5xDI \.ll-JIDIQ:::l ~~~I~ I 
\.ll-l I DI 4:::l ~ ct,9- f1<IB ~ / ~ 7lt f1<IB fdftf (lQ) ~'c.f ~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost / EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM / UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) / Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) / Coir Board / National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) / Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. '3 4qc@ ~ 1 if Fclfrlf4~ ~ fdftf '3fR ~ 1R '3"tr "\.l"'c.fFf, f.'n:!for °Q,"cf Jf:FaruT "\.l"'l-fTTf - ~ . 
dlQ-BQ,ti-81, ~~ cf51~fa~il-frlfcl~1QR~1 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a)~ cpl~ mtR, f.lfcro ~ ~ ~ fi1ftl ~ ~ cf51" m ffl ~. '3"Q ~'cfR. f.:n:l'fur ~ 
'3f¥efur ~'l-flll - ~. d1Q'(iQx-H·l1, ~ a, cf>lllfcill #, ~ cfcp °ITT~. ~ / ~ ~ cf51" ~ 
~. mw,fc$"mufRI~I ~~~~~fMq ~~cf51"1:TTffl~~ij~ 
~ ~ ~ ufIBT i c!T f.'lfctGJ cf51" ~ clR "Qx ~ fc$-m ~ I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b) ~ "ffil"@~ # we cpl~ ·cf5xqcm1 QAQ'(iQA{ qf.lcT cf51" QAQ'(iQA{ ~ -,3fT£.fR "fflq;:f 1 
~ ~ tjGftcf>xDI UAIDl4~ qr tjGftcf>xDI UAl □lq~ ~ ~ 5(-afi) # 'Cjjihilj'(ilx dljUAlfillc'l "ITTi ~ 
~~~I J44c@ ~'1/UAl□lq~ ~ ~ IDc, '3"Q ~'tfR. f.:rnfur ~ ~efur ~'l-flll-~. 
d1 Q'(i Q't! ~' ~' fa-M ~ a llxA a, cf> I llfa ll # f.'lfctGJ ~ ~ ~ fi1ftl q51" (1~ ~ "Qx m ffl ~ 
~~m.fil ~~~~~fi1ftlcf51"<'f~~"Qx!TT~~~mc,m1<1~mcfl 
i c!T ~ clR "Qx ~ "ITTillq cf51" '3-t~cpa fc$-m ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost / EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM/ UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ cp't ~ fi1ftl q51" ~ ~ij ~ ~c'f cf>x*m-1 f'1ftjGlcf51~"'j ~ c'1cf5..ftcp1 ~ cHfulfullcf> 
ffl H ~, acf5..ftcb1 ~ c11fu1futlcf> @ H \ilR "Qx 3fT1T fcRqcnfcftw nt<?llicf>.:i ~ ~1 
a cf5 ..ft cb1 ~ c1 I fill full cf5 ffl ~ S-£<?ll i cf5 'i ~ ~, f'1 ftj Glcf> Ix ~ mw, f~1pn~ G-&11 avi"'i cf)T ~ Fif 
"xl f.rttefur fc$-m ~ I ~ cyqr TTm ftp-~ f.'lfctGJ tftTT:@r ~ cf51" 1Ff -::rtf qj"«ft c!T ~ ~ "'qxUT "xl 
'3i~cf5 Ix qR cft ~ ~ ~ ~ cf51" 3fT1T cp't ~ ~ ~ ~ fc$-m ~ I ~ ~. fiITT 
fi1ftl (-i:rrrrr f'1ftjGlcf51~1· cf5T ~ ~ cft ~) cf51" '3fWT "xl, ~ ~ f'1ftjGlcf51~1· cp't H ~ \JIT 
f.rttefur <'f~ acf5..ftcb1 S-£<?ll icf> .:i ~ cITTR -i:rrrrr ~ ~ ~ ~ ~roaT ~ ~ 3fT1T cp't ~ 
~~I 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMO only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny / evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure/ stipulations. 

9. m -tiftjGlcf>lx cb't ~ ~ cf51" f'1ti.llcH TfRit # q~c1Fcfa fc$-m ~I m 1Ff ~ "Qx, ~ 
ww~* q~c1Fcfa ~~I~~~ ~~WC~'ATA'm#, ~cpffi q;f 1m '3fW-<T 
~ mfcd ~ ~ ~. ~ "Qx wTlt 1Tt 3ffcITTffif "ffiTffi ~ 2% ~ "Qx '3fWT f'1 M-11G'i llTffi mw, ~ 
ufRti1 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance/ work order. 



10. ~ f.-lftjal¢1x, f.-lftja1Q ~ cf)B ~ ~. ~ f.-la~1¢, ~Ql-1'5fl I ~£.fR". ~Qs:igj I '3"Q" ~£.fR". 
~Qs:igj-~fcla1Q,$'5flf.-l1n-~, $'5flf.-lqx-~, $Gftf.-lqx-~, $15flf.-lqx-~ cf)'t 1lcf ~ ~ 
m~. ~cpf~afUfcRI ~wan~~~. ~Fcla1cfj1~'i ,-qzfuercif~ tjqftffiqj qw,:ff ct?t, 
WaITcf5RUTT~. m~ ~~cp't ~~mr\TI -a-~. WaIT ·Nltjlx ~ ~. -w=r:r--w=r:r 
~ ~ ~arr cp't ~I ~ * mlTTfi ~ "R~ ~ ti mlTTfi ~ "1lc@ ~ cITT ~lq~qqj 
0-ijJ.fla--1 JfR"Q'RlIDLCf~~~~<ft~I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG / Head, CMD / Dy.Head, CMD-contracts/Engineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF / Engineer-SE / Engineer-SD. As per the present security advice, the 
contractor's I supervisor's personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l-fffif ~ ~ cf)'t '3ITx ~ McJ ~ ¢xqq lcil ~ ~ IfT ~ JRr ~ cITT ~ 
~ ti ~&f ~ i JfR ct?tt cpfxUf ~ ~ ~ IfT IDL(f ~~ McJ'3IT cITT ~ ~ cpf ~ 
m t I ~ij1 f.-lftj aI Q ~ ~ g cITT -qyT ~ ~ m' IfT ct?tt '<ffi ~- f.-lfcl a let? Ix ITTxT ~ WC 
<ft~t, dl-«ft¢1x cf)"x'<ft~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l-fffif~~cp't-3iR~~I ~¢Ix ¢-lqqlcil ~m ~'Gl'Rl'~~~m ~* 
q~qJ--1 / IfT m cf)'t llBfT * cpi:fi cp"f ~~mt "Rirl f.-lfclal¢1x ~ ~£.f * ct?tt ~ cncTT ~ 
cf511TI I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope / or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l-fffif ~ ~ cf)'t '3ITx ~ f.:lfcta1 ~qj Ix ¢-lqq lci I ~ McJ cITT ~ ~ ~ IfT ~ ~ 'l-fl1T 
cf>T~cf)Bcpf ~mt-a-tr1 f.-lfclal¢1x cf51~Tf'Q~~~m~mTITI 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quc,ted. 

14. ~ ~ ~t.f * 'Qcll'f.f IIT ~f.f ~ ~ ct?tt ~ -q'f.f-m ~ ~ f.1m t JfR ~ ~ -q"l!if
m ~ cf)'t ¢7~1~1 cf)'tt~~~cf)'t~~ Ji:«ftqjlx cpx'<ft~1 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ ~ ¢-lqq I ci I ~ Wq?TT' ~ -w=r:r--w=r:r ~ 'Gl'Rl' cf)'t '51 lq q I ctl -;:fifc;m ~ ~ 'ITTd'lcIT 
ct?tm~~cpf~mt1 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. f.-lfcla1cfj1x ct?t ~'l-fPT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~'iflll * ~ ~ ~ cf)'t ~~<ft~ fGRm "fifcRJ ~ 
JfR ~ qjlqf.Gll--1 TI1 [GP-Aalx cpf1ffif ~ ~ / ~ ct?tt --1\Tlc!J¢1 ~~clalx t1 ~ ~ 
~Rffilf1· cf>T 1111 ~ ~ cB"BT mTIT \Jft ~ mtr ~ ~ ™ * cf5'fl1 q)"x' ~ ~ IIT \Jft ~ ~ 
cf5'T1fur ~ JfR \Jft ~f.f ~'l-fPT * ~ x 1 '51 q 8 a ~ cpf --1 \Tl c!l ¢1 ~ ~a a Ix ~ 1 2s ct, a Ix ~ ~ 
'<ffi cpf J ffitl--1 m ~ ~ ~ ~ cf)'t ~ ~ ~ cf)"x' <ft~ "R~ "fifcRJ f.ma' 'ITT~ I 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his / her near 
relative is working. He/ she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. '3Qtj<kt m 1 "ij;' ~ ~ ~ ctfl" 3ifali Fcrf4 ~ cf»J-~-cf»J 120 ~ OCP ~ 
~1 ~ cf>T( f.H~G1q,1~ ~ '3fcITU "ij;' ~ 3fCR1 ~ ~ "ffifT t m ~ ctfl- mrr ~ 
~'tAT ~ ~ Q~ctcf-1 cf>«IT t ulT ~1-fllT, ~Hq,I~ q;) ~q,I~ ~ t "ITT -~Hq,H ~ ~ 
~ "QT uQTQ' 1R ~ lJ~ ~ ~ ~ uJlIT ~ "ij;' 50 % (~ wRt!<ld) q;y ~ 
~ q;y ~ ~ t I 3JT1T, Pl ~G let> I~ cffi" q;ytf ctfl 9.-1 f.f~ GI ~ 1-fTlT ~ ctfl" ~~<ft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 

. Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ "CR f.tor:f ~ "CR, ~ Pt fa~ I c$ I '{1 ~ mtr "Qcl? ~ ~ ~ I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. PtRl~lc$1~~~tfl~#~iftcfR", ~. (Pl lf%4i , mTTcfR", w:r~~~~~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. ac$.n¢1 ~~mZf .J1GflQtia cf Qt1GflQt1a ~l-ll □ lq:;i"j cp1-mc,ql"ITTwf"¢1\JfRT~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~~ 
:w ~ ~ 

Deputy Head, CMD-Contracts 



dct,.flc6'l-c11fi)1~ct, ~~'ID~ Pli!Rt~a cH~la\JI,· 45'~clfl'lJI-mff:RffiJclfl''ull1!, ~~ 
IB tR PIRIGlcf>l-(1' c:p1' -:st~cpd fcl;1rrvl'TlplT1 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERER$ ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. qcf;"JfRts~~~~~~~~-rro:m~, 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l-[q~~~~~~~~Tf"C!:~ Ul-!I □Iq51 I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. -q[;@T~~~~~cl~~qf'xl-JIDlq)Jcp"["[f~cpTc;'tdl8'5llm1 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.=rufi ~ ~ ~ ffl ~ ~ Ul-!l □lq5t c!lilQ"(i (~ 1R q5lcf Tf'1:l'T cf5'x) Ul-ll □lq:::i1· ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~'c.f ~c1 5i$c;1~1 ~ c11~~-"(i cBt mct I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~cl~~~ q'5llct5~□ I ~ cBt mct ('ffill ~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~cBT~1<T'ffi~~-1 ~~~tl8~~~0fffiffila ~~'3fflfu~ 
~~ffl'll~cBT~ uRl~~dl ~cpxclg"Q~x%mcBt~ (W"B. ~.53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~ /~~~I PAN/ TAN details. 

9. ~ uflIT Tifu I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ cj?"qf.t cBT XC'lR@ / Company Profile with details. 

11. '511Q"(ic!l tj'5llct5~□ I Ul-1I □Iq51 tGST registration certificate. 

12. dlffif'xcfd ~~~"ITT'ciT / ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

J-H,;tqq_uf ;,fc' / IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ cf)l 1Ff ~ ~ /~<q Ql-JQ"(iQl-!$ Ul-ll □lq51, ~~cBTf.11@~ ~~'cf5T<TT~~. ~ 
~'c.fR. f.n:lfur 'Q'ci ~arur ~'l-{l7T - ~. fclwi:r m~ '3fcl'fta, ~. ~. ~ -cft.3IT., Rl~ci-4ag;~l-l -

695022, ~ ~ cf51llfc1l-l 1l ~'c.fl ~~<TT m tTRc ~ ~ ~ I ~ ~ ~ cBT f.11@ 
fcffel ~ ~ 'cf5T in~~ ~'c.f ~ cpl 'ITTt mct ml<i ~ cBt ulTcft t m ~ 'cf5T ~ cfR 1R 
di~cpa f¢1:TT ~ / Original document of EMD / valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMO is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




